Exhibit No. 4151.10, 4251.10, 4351.10(7)

CLOVIS UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

PERSONNEL
Certificated, Classified, Administrative and Supervisory
SUMMER SCHOOL, MISCELLANEOUS, AND CO-CURRICULAR SALARY

SCHEDULES

GAME AND EVENT MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE

The Game and Event Management Salary Schedule is set forth on the following pages.

Amended: 07/01/2016, 11/15/2016, 07/01/2017, 07/01/2018, 07/01/2019, 07/01/2020,
07/01/2021 (EXH 6403(8) renumbered as EXH 4151.10, 4251.10, 4351.10(7)),
07/01/2022, 07/01/2023

Doc# 46690-8 (06/2023, None)
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1. Announcer

Baseball
Basketball
Football
Softball
Vollevball
Water Polo
Wrestling

2. Chain Crew
Football

3. Score/Timer
Baseball/Softball
Basketball
Volleyball
Water Polo
Wrestling
Football

4. Spotter
Football

5. Ticket Person
Basketball
Basketball Playoffs
Football

Football Visitor Gate
Football Home Gate
Football Playoffs
Volleyball
Volleyball Playoffs
Water Polo

Water Polo Playoffs
Wrestling

Baseball

Soccer

Soccer

Softball

Swimming

EXHIBIT NO. 4151.10, 4251.10, 4351.10(7)

GAME AND EVENT MANAGEMENT
SALARY SCHEDULE

$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$60.00

$30.00

$60.00
$40.00
$60.00
$60.00
$75.00
$50.00
$60.00
$40.00
$60.00
$40.00
$60.00
$40.00
$40.00
$60.00
$40.00
$30.00

2023-2024

Per Game
Per Game
Per Game
Per Game
Per Game
Per Game
Per Game

Per Game

Per Game
Per Game
Per Game
Per Game
Per Game
Per Event

Per Game

Per Event
Per Game
Per Event
Per Event
Per Event
Per Game
Per Event
Per Game
Per Event
Per Game
Per Event
Per Game
Per Game
Per Event
Per Game
Per Game
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6. Event Crew
Event Crew $20.00

7. Outside Events
Video Scoreboard $30.00

8. Labor Crew

Labor Crew Lead $125.00
Labor Crew 1V $100.00
Labor Crew Il $75.00
Labor Crew Il $50.00
Labor Crew | $25.00

9. State CIF/National Playoffs

Counter/Auditor $100.00
Ticket Person $30.00
Assist. Coordinator $200.00
Coordinator $500.00
Director $1,000.00

10. Graduation
Graduation Artwork $500.00

Per Event

Per Hour

Per Event
Per Event
Per Event
Per Event
Per Event

Per Shift
Per Shift
Per Event
Per Event
Per Event

Per Event

*Not subject to salary schedule adjustment.
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