CLOVIS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

PERSONNEL

Certificated, Classified, Administrative and Supervisory SUMMER SCHOOL, MISCELLANEOUS, AND CO-CURRICULAR SALARY SCHEDULES

GAME AND EVENT MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE

The Game and Event Management Salary Schedule is set forth on the following pages.

Amended: 07/01/2016, 11/15/2016, 07/01/2017, 07/01/2018, 07/01/2019, 07/01/2020, 07/01/2021 (EXH 6403(8) renumbered as EXH 4151.10, 4251.10, 4351.10(7)), 07/01/2022, 07/01/2023

Doc# 46690-8 (06/2023, None)



EXHIBIT NO. 4151.10, 4251.10, 4351.10(7)

GAME AND EVENT MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE 2023-2024

1. Announcer		
Baseball	\$30.00	Per Game
Basketball	\$30.00	Per Game
Football	\$30.00	Per Game
Softball	\$30.00	Per Game
Volleyball	\$30.00	Per Game
Water Polo	\$30.00	Per Game
Wrestling	\$30.00	Per Game

2. Chain Crew		
Football	\$30.00	Per Game

3. Score/Timer		
Baseball/Softball	\$30.00	Per Game
Basketball	\$30.00	Per Game
Volleyball	\$30.00	Per Game
Water Polo	\$30.00	Per Game
Wrestling	\$30.00	Per Game
Football	\$60.00	Per Event

4. Spotter		
Football	\$30.00	Per Game

5. Ticket Person		
Basketball	\$60.00	Per Event
Basketball Playoffs	\$40.00	Per Game
Football	\$60.00	Per Event
Football Visitor Gate	\$60.00	Per Event
Football Home Gate	\$75.00	Per Event
Football Playoffs	\$50.00	Per Game
Volleyball	\$60.00	Per Event
Volleyball Playoffs	\$40.00	Per Game
Water Polo	\$60.00	Per Event
Water Polo Playoffs	\$40.00	Per Game
Wrestling	\$60.00	Per Event
Baseball	\$40.00	Per Game
Soccer	\$40.00	Per Game
Soccer	\$60.00	Per Event
Softball	\$40.00	Per Game
Swimming	\$30.00	Per Game

6. Event Crew		
Event Crew	\$20.00	Per Event

7. Outside Events		
Video Scoreboard	\$30.00	Per Hour

8. Labor Crew		
Labor Crew Lead	\$125.00	Per Event
Labor Crew IV	\$100.00	Per Event
Labor Crew III	\$75.00	Per Event
Labor Crew II	\$50.00	Per Event
Labor Crew I	\$25.00	Per Event

9. State CIF/National Playoffs		
Counter/Auditor	\$100.00	Per Shift
Ticket Person	\$30.00	Per Shift
Assist. Coordinator	\$200.00	Per Event
Coordinator	\$500.00	Per Event
Director	\$1,000.00	Per Event

10. Graduation			
Graduation Artwork	\$500.00	Per Event	

^{*}Not subject to salary schedule adjustment.

Doc# 46690-8 (06/2023, None)